OVERVIEW

/, »//////// \\ //////////////////////// .r//

10F N

SHEET No.

Open Rack Instructions V2

TITLE

COPYRIGHT THIS DRAWING AND INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN REMAINS THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF PRECISION METALS
- (QUEANBEYAN PTY LTI

WRITTEN PERMISSION

’TY LT0. IT CANNOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT

ORDER OF OPERATIONS

PAGE #

3

9

10

ll

STEPS

ASSEMBLE 2-POST FRAMES

JOIN 2-POST FRAMES INTO 4-POST FRAMES

ASSEMBLE SINGLE VEMS

JOIN SINGLE VEMS

ATTACH VEMS TO FRAMES

SECURE END-OF-ROW VEMS

ASSEMBLE WATERFALLS

ACCESSORIES: HORIZONTAL CABLE MANAGERS

ACCESSORIES: PDU TRAYS

ACCESSORIES: CABLE SPOOLS

COMPLETE EACH OF THE ABOVE STEPS, IN

./// NAVANIVANIVARLY NLVANNVANNVANNY, MY }///,/

N

ORDER, BEFORE PROCEEDING TO THE NEXT.




ITEM # PART # OESCRIPTION ary
1 127891 M8 NYLOC NUT 6
2 132774 45U Two Post Frame WA 1
3 132776 Floor fixing plate 1

WE RECOMMEND THAT THE FRAME BE SECURED TO THE FLOOR
BEFORE ANY EQUIPMENT IS INSTALLED

OETAIL O

2-POST ASSEMBLY

"s_u COPYRIGHT THIS ORAWING AND
QUEANBEYA

TITLE
Open Rack Instructions V2

N PTY LT0. IT CANND]

INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN REMAINS THE COPYRIGHT PROPER
JT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

SHEET No.

2 0F 11

0




ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION ATy 2-POST / 4-POST ASSEMBLY
1 132033 Frame Extension Arm A a
VEMS FASTEN HERE FRAME EXTENSION ARMS FASTEN HERE
2 132034 45RU 2-Post Open Frame Rack 2
3 800-560014 M6X16 FLANGE PHILIP HEAD SCREW 8 ~
— )
© TEUBTEYET TUsPsUsUsy o h \
| \i i |
( ~s
\\ ADJUSTABLE FRAME DEPTH //
N - ) - B
DETAIL A
—
: \\ DETAIL B
dJeneasden o
P SECTION VIEW P—
- 2]

e . SHEET NO.
Open Rack Instructions V2 | 30F N
solutions
o EMAINS THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF PRECISION METALS

COPYRIGHT THIS DRAWING AND INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN R
- (QUEANBEYAN PTY LT IT CANNOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION




S
=}
2
VI
j—|
o)
> \
[
a
<< N
> / \ 2]
J S
= T
L £
g 2
= ~
%) / =
/ a4
—
a
\ = g
| o QO = ]
<C L
— =
| = T
| /
\ /
TPF
T E \._u—IlniﬂlllE!IIIIEIEIEIEIEIEEHI!Ilil EEEEEEEEEEEE —_H
! ° °
[N
Y o
] =
_.@ o © @.@@@@.@@@@.@@@@.@@@@.@@@@._ S
=
(9]
e e e e e e e e e e
, A e ————————
[N
e /&
/
A\N\NQg - 7 2 R AR R R E R R R R R R R R R R R E R R R R R R B R R R R e
— N\ % \ R
B Vi et et e My Mot vt et Wi et vy Mt et ey Vi M D it Dt A Ve Mot et et My My s et i Mo Dy Wity et et My iy g Wy Wi
/, / \,
N\ \
\ «
//////Vﬂfﬂfﬂtrrrrrfffffrrrfrffrrrrﬂﬂrffrfrfff
\
>
m % = ~ ~ N
—|
n | = Lo
= | & | = 5 >
= = [ = Ll
= = D (2] (e
o [ Z | — @ =
o o L = =) -
> | S| S = - =
il —J = S L — —
[a=] [ %) o = o =
— o | = = — =
v =2 S = =
= |z |&|&]| 2 - o=
celx|lolol e
E | KR K = <<
~ w0 >< >< = _m
~lz|z|2|s =
R =] F|D|R —
o
=
=
p=d
& o
m LN m
A <~
1812|282
S|dla|a|a
~ N M = LN

ITEM #

utions
COPYRIGHT THIS DRAWING AND INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN REMAINS THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF PRECISION METALS
e QUEANBEYAN PTY LT. IT CANNOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRI 1SS




OETAIL E

FASTEN WITH Mex16 COUNTERSUNK SCREWS FROM EITHER SIDE
/ - . \

_— —

v

<2

OETAIL D

ENSURE THAT CUTOUT IS ORIENTED CORRECTLY:
— POINTING UP
- MATCHED FRONT AND BACK

THESE HOLES WILL BE USED TO ASSEMBLE THE VEM PAIRS TO THE FRAME

S8 SR/
\

7 »QR N
£ =1
il
"
i}

|

| ]
)
[-© © © ©-© © © ©-© ©6 © ©-© © © ©-06 ©6 ©& ©6-© © /O ©-]

¢
J{

1 ([
A

Yy

J 1

] (1
J (
][

)
| 1] |

(
{

il
o |
o

|

1

SECTION C-C

TILE . SHEET No.
Open Rack Instructions V2 50F 1
S onms MATION CONTAI! ITHIN REMAINS RTY OF PRECISION METALS

COPYRIGHT THIS ORAWING AND INFORMATION CONTANED WITHIN THE LOPYRIGHT PROPEF
- QUEANBEYAN PTY LTI IT CANNOT BE COPIED OR REPRODLLED

00UBLE VCM ASSEMBLY

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION




VM TO FRAME ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLE WITH M6
COUNTERSUNK SCREWS

M6 COUNTERSUNK SCREW

OETAIL J

|

TITLE
Open Rack Instructions V2

solutions

eeme (QUEANBEYAN PTY LT IT CANNOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

SHEET No.

6 OF 11

COPYRIGHT THIS DRAWING AND INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN REMAINS THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF PRECISION METALS




SECURE END OF ROW VEMS

ary

OESCRIPTION

M6x16 CSK HEAD SOCKET SCREW

PART #

125605

ITEM #

1

FOR END OF ROW VEMS, MAKE SURE THIS SCREW IS INSTALLED

OETAIL K

7 0F N

SHEET No.

Open Rack Instructions V2

TITLE

CONTAINED WITHIN REMAINS THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF PRECISION METALS

WRITTEN PERMISSION

’TY LT0. IT CANNOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT

COPYRIGHT 11 DRAWING A0 INFORVATION
- QUEAEEYAN PTY L




WATERFALL ASSEMBLY

HALF CABLE WATERFALL FOR SINGLE VCMS |

ary

OESCRIPTION

M6X16 FLANGE PHILIP HEAD SCREW

M6 CAGE NUT

PART #

800-560014

800-560261

ITEM #

1

2

FULL CABLE WATERFALL

X ///c.////////////////////////////////////////////,,

_— ALIGN STUDS WITH THESE HOLES

¢

0 '/;54?54?/f//fzﬁ XAV ARV ANV ANV ANNY ..\w//// \
\
\ 3

%M ZALANANE RN LN RA IR NN RN AN\ R -

@
@

8 OF 11

SHEET No.

(QUEANBEYAN PTY LT IT CANNOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION

Open Rack Instructions V2

COPYRIGHT THIS DRAWING AND INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN REMAINS THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF PRECISION METALS

TITLE

0O0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

e — - —

—— - - —8

—-— - —

[=]=]=[=]=]==]=}s/a|=|==]=}s/a]=|==]s)s/a]a]a=]=]s/a]a|=a]s]s/a]a]aa]=)s/a]a]=a]|s)s/a]a]aa]sjsa]a]a=])s/a]a]==]s]sa]a]=a]z]sa]a]=a]s]jsa]a]aa]s]sa]a]a=]=]aa]ala=]a]aa]aia =] a]aia=]a] a]alaa]sjsala]a =] a]ala=]a]a]aia )]s a]a]a=]a]m)

e = =y e —

| ) ( | ) ) ( )
-0 06 © 0606 © © ©0-©0 © © 06-06 © © 06-06 © © ©06-06 © © © |
) ( [

[ erlll_.lle =l =

Oo0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

——-—

— - - —8

O0O000 000000000000 000000000000 000000000000 000000000000 000000000000 0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

&)
@

solutions

OETAIL L




ITEM #

PART #

OESCRIPTION

ary

800-560014

M6X16 FLANGE PHILIP HEAD SCREW

800-560261

M6 CAGE NUT

solutions

HORIZONTAL CABLE MANAGERS

T SHEET No.

ITLE
Open Rack Instructions V2 | 9 OF 11

COPYRIGHT THIS DRAWING AND INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN REMAINS THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF PRECISION METALS
(QUEANBEYAN PTY LT IT CANNOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION




ITEM # PART # OESCRIPTION ary POU TRAY ASSEMBLY

1 132778 45U Open Rack POU Tray 1
2 800-560014 Méx16 phillips drive hex hd screw 3
3| 800-560261 | M6 CAGE NUT 3 ASSEMBLE TO RU CUTOUTS

FOUR POSSIBLE CONFIGURATIONS

N— - = = =
TOP SECTION

TITLE ) SHEET No.
Open Rack Instructions V2 100F N
solutions
— MATION CONTAINED WITHIN REMAINS OPERTY OF PRECISION METALS

COPYRIGHT THIS DRAWING AND INFORMA ONTAINED THE COPYRIGHT PRI
- (QUEANBEYAN PTY LT IT CANNOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION




CABLE MANAGEMENT SPOOLS

L b |

~6 6 [(O)Je © o o=6 © o [(O)
|

C 0 C o C C 1)

e NN RN RN M RN N NN N NN e N e e = N NN N N e W= e e =

NLHTITR.-||

Ny

e O a0 O O O

OETAIL M

D
=
S
—|
<C
_|
=
L
[a'-
o
I
_|
o
o
=
cd
Lol
J—
o
>
Lol
w
w
=
Ll
o
=
<C
J
(9]
j—
(e
o
o
(9]

ALIGN WITH SLOTS, THEN CLIP IN PLACE

SHEET No.
11 OF 11

WRITTEN PERMISSION

Open Rack Instructions V2
’TY LT0. IT CANNOT BE COPIED OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT

utions
COPYRIGHT THIS DRAWING AND INFORMATION CONTANED WITHIN REMAINS THE COPYRIGHT PROPERTY OF PRECISION METALS
- QUEANBEYAN PTY LT

TITLE




